
BA

BB

 9. ALL CRIMP FITTINGS TO 3/4" PEX TUBING REQUIRE 3/4" CLAMP 000156247 / 326668-01-000.

 8. ALL CRIMP FITTINGS TO 1/2" PEX TUBING REQUIRE 1/2" CLAMP 000156249 / 326670-01-000.

 7. ALL CRIMP FITTINGS TO 5/8" PEX TUBING REQUIRE 5/8" CLAMP 000156248 / 326669-01-000.

 6. LABEL HOT AND COLD SUPPLY TUBES AND TAPE FITTING TO TUBE
    BEFORE CABINET SET TO PREVENT MOVEMENT.

 5. ADD PIPE WRAP (LADDER SCRAP 110157-02-000) INSULATION.

 4. ADD TEFLON TAPE 010405-02-000.

 3. ALL TUBING TO BE SECURED AT 1200 INTERVALS MAXIMUM WITH CLAMP
    010495-01-000 AND SCREW 000G67-10-12U OR EQUIVALENT.

 2. TUBING TO BE INSTALLED WITH SUFFICIENT SLOPE TO PROVIDE
    DRAINAGE TO NEAREST VALVE.

 1. PLASTIC FITTINGS TO BE SEALED WITH SEALANT 084456-01-000.
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21 N40P

21S WASHER & DRYER-PAIR

21M WASHER/DRYER PREP

214 DISHWASHER DRAWER STYLE

215 DISHWASHER WITHOUT

CA

CA

CD CD

DC

DC

EBEB

DA

BD

BD

CC CC

DETAIL AA

AA

CU-2
TU-9
955

TU-9
4740

CU-2

TU10
3110

TU-9
1005

CU-2

TU-9
1515

TU-9
1665

CU-2
CU-2

TU-9
5855

TU-9
3290

TU-9
5355

TU10
5850

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

TU10
3215

REF
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21M

21S

21S PL-5

VIEW BB

E-53

TOILET

VIEW BC

I-2

I-1

I-3

TU-5
2950

I-2
2

I-1
2

V-15

SECTION BD-BD

9FAUCT-02-000 (2)

BRACKET-SHOWER FAUCET
000202970 / 337861-01-CHT (2)

E-29

E-29 TU10
80

T-30

TU10
35

E-54

REF
352

REF
277

REF
96

REF
982

SHOWERHEAD W/HANDHELD SLIDE BAR
000187563 / 335275-01-CHT

TU-5
9250

S-2

S-2

TU-8
1175

E-53

A-33

T-30

E-54

TU10
50

S-2
5

TU10
5850

A-33

A-33

A-33

T-30

TU10
50

E-54

TU-9
650 R-12

E-51

TU-9
5855

A-31

TU10
3060

TU-9
3250

TU-8
300

CU-2

TU-9
4740

TU10
3430

TU10
850

TU10
175

TU-9
5355

TU10
175

E-54

VALVE-WASHER NOZZLE, COLD
000244951 / 347649-01-CHT 21S

TU-9
40 VALVE-WASHER BRACKET

000245189 / 347724-01-CHT
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SECTION CA-CA

BREAKER-VACUUM,FLUSHING SYS
000030488 / 316731-01-000

E-53

A-33

A-26A-33T-31CI-1
TU10
65

E-54
TU10
40

V-22

TU10
260

T-30

E-54

214

TU10
65

214214214214214

214

214

214

214

215

DETAIL CB

DETAIL CB

T-30

E-54

T-30

A-33

A-33

A-31

RT-2

CLAMP
010497-10-000

RT-1
914

RT-1
914

FILTER KIT-WATER,SINK
000038865 / 318913-01-000
SCREW
000G11-10-12U (2)

S-2
4

SECTION CD-CD

REEL-HOSE
000200735 / 337090-01-000
BRACKET-HOSE REEL,WATER
000202788 / 337764-01-CHT

V-7

GROMMET
071015-39-000 (2)

V-21

F-16 F-2SH-2
F-14V-27

V-22

CI-3

A-5

CH-2
CLIP-GRIPPER
091952-03-000

TU-3
1025 TU-8

725

9FAUCT-01-000

9FAUCT-02-000
A-33

TU10
1390

TU-9
1485

TU10
40

TU-9
2900

TU10
190

TU10
105

TU-9
2865

214

TU10
65

250

693

SECTION CC-CC

TU10
40

A-26

A-26

E-53

PW-5

E-53

CE

CE

SECTION CE-CE

CLIP-BULL DOG
156695-01-CHT

PANEL-WATER PUMP
149477-08-CHT

CHANNEL-HAT,SOAP DISPENSER
000234540 / 345056-01-CHT

DISPENSER-SOAP,LIQUID,200 ML
149894-01-CHT

ANGLE-MOUNTING,PUMP
000235058 / 345214-01-CHT

FOAM-PAD,.5X8X8
140364-01-CHT

RT-2

SERVICE CENTER ASM
000198995 / 337380-01-XXX

A-31

A-33

TU-9
40

E-54
TU-9
75

TU-9
75

E-53

TU15
615

TU15
125

TU10
1685
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TANK ASM-WATER
000201541 / 337259-01-000
TANK SENSOR
000184573 / 334585-01-000

TANK ASM-WATER
000201540 / 337248-01-000

E-51

E-54

E-54

BLACK
TANK

VIEW DA

DETAIL DB

SCREW
000G60-08-12U

DETAIL DB

SECTION DC-DC

DETAIL EA

CU-2

BRACKET-TANK,DRAIN
000188726 / 337325-01-CHT

S-2
2

S-2
3

TU15
85

HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP.
DISCONNECT RED WIRES FROM SWITCH
ASM AND CONNECT TOGETHER WITH CONNECTOR
085028-01-000.  (SEE SHT 6 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORAMTION)

MAIN WATER PUMP

CU-2

CU-2 WATER
HEATER

WATER
HEATER

TU-9
150

TU-9
1925

TU-9
3425

TU-9
775

CU-2

PW-5

TU-8
660

E-53

E-53
TU-8
330

TU-9
65

E-54

T-30

TU-9
100

E-54

TU-9
40

TU-9
85

TU15
1170

TU-9
70

E-50

TU15
80

TU-8
1035
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DETAIL EA

E-54 E-54E-54

SECTION EB-EB

CH-2
A-33

TU-9
55

CLAMP
010495-04-000

CLAMP
010495-04-000

CLAMP
010495-04-000

TU-9
265

TU-9
170

TU-9
115

E-53E-54
TU-9
65 E-53

TU10
75

T-30

TU-8
145

T-30

TU-8
325

TU-8
320

E-54 E-54T-30TU-9
45

TU-9
45 TU-9

45 T-30 TU-9
40

E-53E-54
TU-9
45

E-28

TU-9
50 T-30

TU10
50

E-54

TU-9
775

TU-8
105

PANEL ASM-DISTRIBUTION,WATER
000247852 / 348530-01-XXX
RIVET
113133-01-CHT (3)
SCREW
000G39-10-12U (3)

TU-9
270

TU-8
310

TU-8
1035

TU-9
500

A-33

04-Oct-2022                    



 

 6 OF 6 000219220 / 34191701000

5 36

B

7

18

2 1

A

C

REV

DESCRIPTION:

7 6

4

D

A

B

3

8

4

D

C

2

SHEET:

5

ITEM/PART NO:

WATER SYSTEM INSTL

REMOVE BOTH SPADE 
TERMINALS (RED
WIRES) FROM SWITCH.

STEP 1 STEP 2

REMOVE TERMINAL AND
150MM OF RED WIRE FROM
MOTOR AND 2-PIN HOUSING
AND DISCARD.

STRIP RED WIRES 12MM
ASM AND CONNECT TOGETHER 
AS SHOWN WITH CONNECTOR
085028-01-000 (REF).  

HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP MODIFICATION
HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP MODIFICATION

STANDARD PUMP SHOWN

04-Oct-2022                    


